Hernandez, Magill, Fruin, and 
Epps; Against: Howard) 

12. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing the City Manager to purchase a 41’ pre-lit Christmas Tree, 
in an amount not to exceed Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars and 
No Cents ($53,770.00), providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability 
clause; and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Community Development Director stated this Resolution will allow the Staff to purchase a 
new Christmas Tree for C.O.

[...]

option of leasing a Christmas and it is more economical to purchase a Christmas Tree.  

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the City Manager to purchase a 41’ pre-lit Christmas Tree, in an amount not 
to exceed Fifty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents 
($53,770.00), providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and 
providing an effective date – Epps, seconded by Fruin; motion failed. 2/3 (For: Epps and 
Fruin; Against: Howard, Hernandez, and Magill) 

13. Approval of a Resolution for the purchase of a 2019 Chevrolet Tahoe with all required 
emergency equipment, communication equipment, departmental graphics, black and 
white paint, camera system, and all other accessories, total cost of Sixty Seven Thousand, 
Eight Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Fifteen cents ($67,882.15); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date 
(Police Chief) 

Motion to approve a Resolution for the purchase of a 2019 Chevrolet Tahoe with all 
required emergency equipment, communication equipment, departmental graphics, black 
and white paint, camera system, and all other accessories, total cost of Sixty-Seven 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($67,882.15); authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective 
date – Hernandez, seconded by Fruin; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

14. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing the purchase of a 2019 Ford Interceptor SUV Police vehicle for an amount 
not to exceed Thirty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and No Cents 
($39,794.00) purchased from Five Star Ford; providing for the repeal of any and all 
Resolutions in conflict; providing for severability clause; and providing an effective date 
(Police Chief) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing the purchase 
of a 2019 Ford Interceptor SUV Police vehicle for an amount not to exceed Thirty-Nine 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and No Cents ($39,794.00) purchased from 
Five Star Ford; providing for the repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing 
for severability clause; and providing an effective date – Magill, seconded by Howard; 
motion passed with all ayes 5/0 

(Mayor Childress called for a five (5) minute recess at 8:28 p.m.)